Note: Closing time bookings at the end of the month

If an employee starts work, e.g., at 10 p.m. on November 30th, their working time would usually end in the morning of December 1st.

In order to generate a settlement statement for the entire month (here: November), the hours from 10:00 p.m. until 12:00 p.m. on November 30th would
have to be taken into account. This delimitation can be carried out for settlement purposes by selecting the check box “Close open time bookings” and

entering the time (12:00 p.m.).

The delimitation is only visible within the settlement statement and has no effect on the actual time recording, which remains unaffected.
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If there are still open time bookings, they will be closed.
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After entering the time (00:00), the settlement data can be refreshed and an export can be started.
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A Less working hours than planned! Tayo Azikiwe PNO11 11.00 11.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 88.00 82:00:00:00 00:.00 00:00 82:00 -61525  00:00
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In the exported data, the delimitation is shown as follows:
Working time account

ed Dec 1,2021 Work 08:00 00:00 -609:25
[Thu Dec 2, 2021 Work 08:00 00:00 -609:25
Fri Dec 3, 2021 Work 08:00 00:00 -609:25
Sat Dec 4,2021 00:00 00:00 -609:25
Sun Dec 5, 2021 00:00 00:00 -609:25
Vion Dec 6, 2021 Work 08:00 00:00 -609:25
[Tue Dec 7, 2021 Work 08:00 00:00 -609:25

ed Dec 8, 2021 Work 08:00 00:00 -609:25
[Thu Dec 9, 2021 Work 08:00 00:00 -609:25
Fri Dec 10, 2021 Work 08:00 00:00 -609:25
sat Dec 11,2021 00:00 00:00 -609:25
Sun Dec 12, 2021 00:00 00:00 -609:25
[Mon Dec 13, 2021 Work 08:00 00:00 -609:25
[Tue Dec 14, 2021 Work 08:00 00:00 -609:25

ed Dec 15, 2021 Work 22:00 00:00 02:00 -06:00 -615:25
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